## **Ulster County Legislature**



# Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda

May 1, 2024 at 5:00 PM

Ulster County Restorative Justice & Community Empowerment Center 733 Broadway, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

#### **Committee Members:**

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

#### **Call Meeting to Order**

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the April 3, 2024 Meeting Minutes

#### **Resolutions for May 14, 2024 Legislative Session:**

- 1) **Resolution No. 218** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$30,380.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Daigle Law Group, LLC Ulster County Sheriff
- 2) **Resolution No. 219 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$31,500.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Tyler Technologies, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 3) **Resolution No. 220 -** Creating And Funding Positions For The Ulster County Sheriff's Officer Wellness Unit
- 4) **Resolution No. 221 -** Supporting Northern Dutchess Paramedics' Application For A Certificate Of Need To Provide Ambulance Service To Ulster County
- 5) **Resolution No. 222 -** Amending The 2024 Budget To Accept Funding From NYS DCJS For The Ignition Interlock Device Enforcement Program (IIDEP) Department Of Probation
- 6) **Resolution No. 223 -** Authorizing The County Executive To Execute An Agreement With Dutchess County For The Provision Of Reciprocal Conflict Defense Public Defender's Office

7) **Resolution No. 224** - Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Adjust The Annual Salary Of The District Attorney As Required By The New York State Judiciary Law – Ulster County District Attorney's Office

### **New Business**

• Correction's Offices Update

**Old Business** 

Adjournment